FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden

Section obligat	this box if no lo n 16. Form 4 or ions may conti tion 1(b).		STAT		ed pu	irsuan	t to Se	ection 16(a) of the Se Investmer	ecuriti	es Exchan	ige Act of		RSH	llP	Estim	Numbe ated av per res	erage burder	3235-0287 1 0.5
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] <u>ALTA PARTNERS</u>					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>FLAMEL TECHNOLOGIES SA</u> [FLML]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner							
(Last) (First) (Middle) One Embarcadero Center Suite 4050				08	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) Officer (give title below) Other (sp below) 08/27/2003 Detection of the second														
(Street) San Francisco CA 94111				 4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person 									ı						
(City)	(S	itate)	(Zip)																
Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned																			
Da				2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)			2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year		Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired (A) Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		or 5. Amour 4 and 5) Securitie Beneficia Owned F Reported		s Ily ollowing	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	or Pr	ice	Transacti (Instr. 3 a	on(s)			(1130.4)
Common Stock			08/27	7/2003				x		885,70	62 A	4	\$6.48	1,351,954			I	See Footnote 1 ⁽¹⁾	
Common Stock				08/22	8/27/2003				x		33,38	36 A	. 4	\$6.48	50,	958		I	See Footnote 2 ⁽²⁾
Common Stock			08/22	7/2003		x		505,85	52 A	. 4	6.48	772,	,088		I	See Footnote 3 ⁽³⁾			
			Table II -						uired, D s, option						wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. 3. Transaction Date Price of Derivative Security 3A. Deemed Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) 34. Deemed Date (Month/Day/Year) 3A. Deemed Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)		ed 4. Date, Trai Coo		ansaction ode (Instr.		umber of vative urities uired (A) isposed D) (Instr. and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		unt	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numbe derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti	e s ally g	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
				C	ode	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisab		xpiration Date	Title	Amou or Numl of Sh	ber		(Instr. 4)	1011(3)		
Common Stock Warrant (Right to Buy)	\$6.48	08/27/2003			x			885,762	04/05/200	0 0	3/01/2005	Common Stock	885,	,762	\$0.002	0		I	See Footnote 1
Common Stock Warrant (Right to Buy)	\$6.48	08/27/2003			x			33,386	04/05/200	0 0	3/01/2005	Common Stock	33,3	386	\$0.002	0		I	See Footnote 2
Common Stock Warrant (Right to Buy)	\$6.48	08/27/2003			x			505,852	04/05/200	0 0	3/01/2005	Common Stock	505,	,852	\$0.002	0		I	See Footnote 3

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

ALTA PARTNERS

(First)	(Middle)							
One Embarcadero Center								
CA	94111							
		-						
(State)	(Zip)							
	CA	CA 94111						

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

ALTA BIOPHARMA MANAGEMENT LLC

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
One Embarcadero C							
Suite 4050							
(Street)							
San Francisco	СА	94111					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* ALTA BIOPHARMA PARTNERS LP							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
One Embarcadero O Suite 4050	Jenter						
(Ctroat)							
(Street) San Francisco	СА	94111					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address o	f Reporting Person [*]						
ALTA EMBAR	<u>CADERO BIOPH</u> <u>C</u>	<u>IARMA</u>					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
One Embarcadero O	Center						
Suite 4050							
(Street)							
San Francisco	CA	94111					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>ALTA CHASE BIOPHARMA MANAGEMENT</u> <u>LLC</u>							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
One Embarcadero O	. ,	(midule)					
Suite 4050							
(Street)							
(Street) San Francisco	СА	94111					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address o	f Reporting Person*						
	SE PARTNERS A	ALTA BIO LLC					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
One Embarcadero O	Center						
Suite 4050							
(Street)							
San Francisco	СА	94111					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] DELEAGE JEAN							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
One Embarcadero C		·/					
Suite 4050							
(Street)							
San Francisco	СА	94111					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

of Reporting Person [*]							
(First)	(Middle)						
Center							
CA	94111						
(State)	(Zip)						
of Reporting Person [*] <u>P</u>							
(First)	(Middle)						
Center							
CA	94111						
(State)	(Zip)						
of Reporting Person [*] I <u>IEL</u>							
(First)	(Middle)						
ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER							
O CA	94111						
(State)	(Zip)						
	Image: Arrow of the second						

Explanation of Responses:

1. Alta BioPharma Partners L.P. ("Alta BioP") exercised its Common Stock Warrants. Alta Partners directly or indirectly provides investment advisory services to various venture capital funds, including Alta BioP. The GP of Alta BioP exercises sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares held by the fund. The principals of Alta Partners are Jean Deleage, Guy Nohra, Garrett Gruener, Daniel Janney and Alix Marduel (collectively known as the "principals"). Certain principals of Alta Partners are managing directors of Alta BioPharm Management Partners, LLC and Alta/Chase Management Partners, LLC (the GP of Alta BioP and the Managing Member of Flamel Chase Partners (Alta Bio), LLC), as managing directors they may be deemed to share voting and investment powers of the shares held by the funds. These principals disclaim beneficial ownership, except to the extent of their proportionate interests therein.

2. Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners, LLC ("Alta Embarcadero") exercised its Common Stock Warrants. Alta Partners directly or indirectly provides investment advisory services to various venture capital funds, including Alta Embarcadero. The members of Alta Embarcadero exercise sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares held by the fund. The principals of Alta Partners are Jean Deleage, Guy Nohra, Garrett Gruener, Daniel Janney and Alix Marduel (collectively known as the "principals"). Certain principals of Alta Partners are members of Alta Embarcadero, as members they may be deemed to share voting and investment powers of the shares held by the funds. These principals disclaim beneficial ownership of all such shares held by the aforementioned funds, except to the extent of their proportionate interests therein.

3. Flamel Chase Partners (Alta Bio), LLC ("Flamel Chase") exercised its Common Stock Warrants. Alta Partners directly or indirectly provides investment advisory services to various venture capital funds, including Flamel Chase. The member of Flamel Chase exercises sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares held by the fund. The principals of Alta Partners are Jean Deleage, Guy Nohra, Garrett Gruener, Daniel Janney and Alix Marduel (collectively known as the "principals"). Certain principals of Alta Partners are members of Flamel Chase, as members they may be deemed to share voting and investment powers of the shares held by the funds. These principals disclaim beneficial ownership of all such shares held by the aforementioned funds, except to the extent of their proportionate interests therein.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
/s/ Alta Partners	09/16/2003
<u>/s/ Alta BioPharma Partners</u> <u>Management, LLC</u>	<u>09/16/2003</u>
<u>/s/ Alta Embarcadero</u> <u>BioPharma Partners, LLC</u>	<u>09/16/2003</u>
<u>/s/ Alta BioPharma Partners,</u> <u>L.P.</u>	<u>09/16/2003</u>
<u>/s/ Alta/Chase BioPharma</u> <u>Partners, LLC</u>	<u>09/16/2003</u>
<u>/s/ Flamel Chase Partners (Alta</u> <u>Bio), LLC</u>	<u>09/16/2003</u>
<u>/s/ Jean Deleage</u>	<u>09/16/2003</u>
/s/ Garrett Gruener	09/16/2003
<u>/s/ Guy P. Nohra</u>	09/16/2003
<u>/s/ Daniel Janney</u>	09/16/2003
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.